

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
BRIAN PITZER,

Petitioner,

v.

RUSSELL TENORIO,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Tenth Circuit**

—◆—
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
—◆—

STEPHANIE M. GRIFFIN
Deputy City Attorney
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT
P.O. Box 2248
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103
(505) 768-4500
sgriffin@cabq.gov

Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
PARTIES TO PROCEEDING	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
BASIS OF SUPREME COURT JURISDICTION...	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. Whether Petitioner is entitled to qualified immunity where it is alleged that Petitioner violated Respondent's Fourth Amendment rights when Petitioner used potentially deadly force against Respondent as he held a knife to his side and made no hostile motions with the knife itself as he advanced towards Petitioner	6
II. Whether the Tenth Circuit's decision in denying Petitioner qualified immunity concerning the reasonableness of the use of deadly force conflicts with the Eighth Circuit's decision set forth in <i>Estate of Morgan v. Cook</i> , 686 F.3d 494 (8th Cir.2012)	8

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
III. Whether the Tenth Circuit’s decision in denying Petitioner qualified immunity concerning the reasonableness of the use of deadly force conflicts with <i>City & Cty. of San Francisco, Calif. v. Sheehan</i> , 135 S.Ct. 1765 (2015); <i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 131 S.Ct. 2074 (2011); <i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004); <i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989); and <i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> , 441 U.S. 520 (1979)	9
CONCLUSION.....	14
APPENDIX	
<i>Tenorio v. Pitzer</i> , 802 F.3d 1160 (10th Cir.) (Opinion, filed Oct. 6, 2015).....	App. 1
<i>Tenorio v. Pitzer</i> , Memorandum Opinion and Order (filed May 28, 2014).....	App. 46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES

<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 131 S.Ct. 2074 (2011).....	6, 9, 11
<i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> , 441 U.S. 520 (1979).....	9, 11
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004).....	9, 13
<i>Carroll v. Carman</i> , 135 S.Ct. 348 (2014).....	7
<i>City & Cty. of San Francisco, Calif. v. Sheehan</i> , 135 S.Ct. 1765 (2015).....	6, 7, 9, 11
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	9
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	6
<i>Johnson v. Jones</i> , 515 U.S. 304 (1995).....	1, 3
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S.Ct. 1552 (2013)	10
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985).....	1, 3, 6
<i>Plumhoff v. Rickard</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2012 (2014)	7
<i>Reichle v. Howards</i> , 132 S.Ct. 2088 (2012).....	7
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001).....	11, 13
<i>Stanton v. Sims</i> , 134 S.Ct. 3 (2013)	7
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985).....	9, 11
<i>Wood v. Moss</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2056 (2014).....	7

FEDERAL CIRCUIT COURT CASES

<i>Estate of Larsen ex rel. Sturdivan v. Murr</i> , 511 F.3d 1255 (10th Cir.2008)	10, 12
<i>Estate of Morgan v. Cook</i> , 686 F.3d 494 (8th Cir.2012)	8, 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Jiron v. City of Lakewood</i> , 392 F.3d 410 (10th Cir.2004)	10
<i>Tenorio v. Pitzer</i> , 802 F.3d 1160 (10th Cir.2015).....	1
<i>Walker v. City of Orem</i> , 451 F.3d 1139 (10th Cir.2006)	10, 12, 13
<i>Zuchel v. Spinharney</i> , 890 F.2d 273 (10th Cir.1989) (<i>Zuchel I</i>)	10, 12, 13
<i>Zuchel v. City & Cty. of Denver</i> , 997 F.2d 730 (10th Cir.1993) (<i>Zuchel II</i>)	12

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. CONST. amend. IV	<i>passim</i>
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV	2, 3

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	3
42 U.S.C. § 1983	1, 6
Fed. R. App. P. 35(c).....	1
Fed. R. App. P. 40(a)(1).....	1
